
Application and Enrolment Fees: Non-refundable application fee: $150.00* 
Acceptance and Finalisation Fees: After a place has been offered at the College, a $100.00* non-refundable

acceptance fee will be payable as part of the Acceptance and Finalisation process.
All Fees below are Per Annum unless otherwise stated.

Total Tuition &
Boarding

All Fees listed are in Australian Dollars.
Tuition includes camps, textbooks, Year 7-10 subject levies (excluding ICT and Building & Construction), QCAA fee,
classroom resources, yearly Blackthorn Magazine and IT upgrades and/or renewals.
The Boarding Fee is a Non-Tuition fee that covers all meals and laundry services during term time only.
Where a student nominates to undertake a VET Course, costs are charged as incurred, following a letter from
the College advising of the additional costs.  Costs vary from course to course.

CRICOS Code

2025 INTERNATIONAL
FEE SCHEDULE

Grade Tuition Fee** Boarding Fee***

Year 4 - 6

Year 7 - 8

Year 9 - 10

Year 11 - 12

086201B

016451G

004846K

004847J

$ 24,900*

$ 28,520*

$ 31,160*

$ 31,160*

NOT OFFERED

$ 16,260*

$ 16,260*

$ 16,260*

$ 24,900*

$ 44,780*

$ 47,420*

$ 47,420*

*
**

***
#

(Tuition only)



Additional Tuition Fees & Costs

BUILDING FUND
A $200 fee per family per year will be
added to the family’s first account. All
families are encouraged to participate.
The Building Fund Levy is applied to the
College for the purpose of maintenance
and upgrades to all buildings and
facilities within the College.

$200 per annum.

www.btc.qld.edu.au

$50 per annum.

VOCATIONAL EDUCATION &
TRAINING (VET) COURSES
The College may offer access to
Vocational Education courses, which we
manage jointly with approved Registered
Training Organisations,  to eligible
students. Costs will be charged to
accounts as incurred, following a letter
from the College advising families of the
additional costs involved.

Variable, depending from
course to course, up to
approximately $4000.

ICT (INFORMATION &
COMMUNICATIONS
TECHNOLOGY) LEVY
The College operates a BYOD (Bring
Your Own Device) program with a
compulsory ICT levy applied annually for
access to technology. This ICT levy
applies to all students in Prep to Year
12. 

BUILDING & CONSTRUCTION
SUBJECT LEVY
Students in Years 9-12 who select
Building & Construction as an elective
subject will be charged a levy for access
to building machinery, equipment and
materials.

Year 9 & 10 - $125 per
annum.

Year 11 & 12 - $250 per
annum.



Additional Non-Tuition Fees & Costs

OVERSEAS STUDENT 
HEALTH COVER (OSHC)
In order to be granted a student visa, all
applicants must provide evidence to the
Department of Immigration that the
student has OSHC for the duration of
their visa. OHSC is arranged by families
and as such costs are covered by them
directly, and not charged to school
accounts.

Single cover for 12 months
approximately $700 (for visa
duration – please see Bupa
for an online calculation of
exact cost).

www.btc.qld.edu.au

SCHOOL UNIFORM
School uniform is compulsory. A uniform
list is available to guide you with required
uniforms for each year level. Uniform
purchases are not charged to school
accounts and families are to arrange
purchase of uniforms for themselves
through our uniform provider. 

Full school uniform
approximately $1,000 initial
cost.

STATIONERY
The School operates a stationery shop.
Charges may vary from year to year.
Incidental stationery required by the
student throughout the school term will
be charged to student accounts each
term. This excludes “Back to School”
stationery required to be purchased by
families at the start of each school year.
Families may choose to purchase "Back
to School" stationery from the College
directly (this cannot be charged to
accounts) or they may purchase items
elsewhere.

Variable, in the range of
$175 - $350 per year
depending on year level and
subjects taken.

BRING YOUR OWN DEVICE
Families are required to arrange to
purchase devices themselves and as
such costs are covered by them directly,
and not charged to school accounts.

Approximately $500 - $1000
for an approved device
(laptop).



Optional Fees

PRIVATE MUSIC LESSONS
The school can assist in arranging private lessons for a range of instruments and singing.

SPORTS
Additional fees will be payable for children participating in outside sporting activities including Confraternity
Rugby League Carnival (if applicable). For all school related sporting activities the fees are covered within the
tuition fees.

INCIDENTAL BOARDING COSTS
The following are not provided by the School and students will require their own funds:

Travel to and from airport, medical appointments, weekend leave
Personal Care items such as toiletries
Medication prescribed by a medical practitioner
Mobile Phones
Pocket Money

This is the current policy in respect of fees and charges as adopted by the Board of
Blackheath & Thornburgh College at its meeting in September 2024.
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55-59 King Street
Charters Towers, QLD 

Australia 4820
+61 7 4787 5100

enrolments@btc.qld.edu.au
CRICOS: 00488D

ACTIVITIES SUPPLEMENTARY CHARGES
Non-curriculum or optional activities will not be charged to accounts and must be paid for in advance. Examples
include cultural, social activities and events, Senior Formal, shopping trips and excursions (outside of the
biennial school camps).

One full school term’s notice in writing to the Principal (via email at principal@btc.qld.edu.au) and the
Registrar (via email at enrolments@btc.qld.edu.au) is required in the event of a child’s withdrawal,
otherwise a full term’s fees will be payable. 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL
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